Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

204 - Winfield City Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Special Revenue Outlay
General Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

3/7/2024 9:04:24 AM

STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

Budget

$9,837,625.00
$0.00
$2,791,540.00
$15,000.00
$12,644,165.00

$7,552,797.00
$1,945,536.00
$1,316,942.00
$642,561.00
$1,191,040.00
$0.00

$0.00
$285,592.00
$12,934,468.00

$149,959.88
$339,797.00
($189,837.12)

($480,140.12)
$5,742,506.34
$5,262,366.22

GENERAL

Actual

$5,515,323.09
$100.00
$2,215,167.98
$22,017.91
$7,752,608.98

$3,145,392.43
$781,618.02
$915,921.60
$242,520.40
$445,744.35
$51,848.71
$0.00
$118,379.72
$5,701,425.23

$73,366.64
$126,190.00
($52,823.36)

$1,998,360.39
$6,344,815.00
$8,343,175.39

For Fiscal Year 2024, Fiscal Period 05

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($4,322,301.91)
$100.00
($576,372.02)
$7,017.91
($4,891,556.02)

$4,407,404.57
$1,163,917.98
$401,020.40
$400,040.60
$745,295.65
($51,848.71)
$0.00
$167,212.28
$7,233,042.77

($76,593.24)
$213,607.00
$137,013.76

$2,478,500.51
$602,308.66
$3,080,809.17

Pulled from Production

SPECIAL REVENUE

Budget

$0.00
$1,618,895.00
$755,696.00
$15,000.00
$2,389,591.00

$1,018,397.00
$130,927.00
$61,050.00
$1,187,961.88
$70,135.00
$0.00

$0.00
$348,083.00
$2,816,553.88

$319,697.00
$40,640.00
$279,057.00

($147,905.88)
$425,099.00
$277,193.12

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Actual

$0.00
$385,751.65
$510,478.31
$20,364.30
$916,594.26

$575,623.50
$77,387.48
$31,564.47
$494,225.15
$16,283.37
$29,089.85
$0.00
$201,706.73
$1,425,880.55

$129,112.12
$25,902.88
$103,209.24

($406,077.05)
$519,633.26
$113,556.21

Exhibit F-111-A

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

$0.00
($1,233,143.35)
($245,217.69)
$5,364.30
($1,472,996.74)

$442,773.50
$53,539.52
$29,485.53
$693,736.73
$53,851.63
($29,089.85)
$0.00
$146,376.27
$1,390,673.33

($190,584.88)
$14,737.12
($175,847.76)

($258,171.17)
$94,534.26
($163,636.91)
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