## STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

## **LEA Financial System**

## Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2024, Fiscal Period 05

204 - Winfield City Schools	GENERAL		VARIANCE Favorable	SPECIAL REVENUE		VARIANCE Favorable
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$9,837,625.00	\$5,515,323.09	(\$4,322,301.91)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Federal Sources	\$0.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$1,618,895.00	\$385,751.65	(\$1,233,143.35)
Local Sources	\$2,791,540.00	\$2,215,167.98	(\$576,372.02)	\$755,696.00	\$510,478.31	(\$245,217.69)
Other Sources	\$15,000.00	\$22,017.91	\$7,017.91	\$15,000.00	\$20,364.30	\$5,364.30
Total Revenues:	\$12,644,165.00	\$7,752,608.98	(\$4,891,556.02)	\$2,389,591.00	\$916,594.26	(\$1,472,996.74)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$7,552,797.00	\$3,145,392.43	\$4,407,404.57	\$1,018,397.00	\$575,623.50	\$442,773.50
Instructional Support Services	\$1,945,536.00	\$781,618.02	\$1,163,917.98	\$130,927.00	\$77,387.48	\$53,539.52
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$1,316,942.00	\$915,921.60	\$401,020.40	\$61,050.00	\$31,564.47	\$29,485.53
Auxiliary Services	\$642,561.00	\$242,520.40	\$400,040.60	\$1,187,961.88	\$494,225.15	\$693,736.73
General Administrative Services	\$1,191,040.00	\$445,744.35	\$745,295.65	\$70,135.00	\$16,283.37	\$53,851.63
Special Revenue Outlay	\$0.00	\$51,848.71	(\$51,848.71)	\$0.00	\$29,089.85	(\$29,089.85)
General Service	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Expenditures	\$285,592.00	\$118,379.72	\$167,212.28	\$348,083.00	\$201,706.73	\$146,376.27
Total Expenditures:	\$12,934,468.00	\$5,701,425.23	\$7,233,042.77	\$2,816,553.88	\$1,425,880.55	\$1,390,673.33
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$149,959.88	\$73,366.64	(\$76,593.24)	\$319,697.00	\$129,112.12	(\$190,584.88)
Other Financing Uses:	\$339,797.00	\$126,190.00	\$213,607.00	\$40,640.00	\$25,902.88	\$14,737.12
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	(\$189,837.12)	(\$52,823.36)	\$137,013.76	\$279,057.00	\$103,209.24	(\$175,847.76)
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	(\$480,140.12)	\$1,998,360.39	\$2,478,500.51	(\$147,905.88)	(\$406,077.05)	(\$258,171.17)
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$5,742,506.34	\$6,344,815.00	\$602,308.66	\$425,099.00	\$519,633.26	\$94,534.26
Ending Fund Balance:	\$5,262,366.22	\$8,343,175.39	\$3,080,809.17	\$277,193.12	\$113,556.21	(\$163,636.91)
	· · / · / · · —	, ,	· · / · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	, ,	· -,	(+,,

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.